

Interactive comment on “Soil biogenic emissions of nitric oxide from a semi-arid savanna in South Africa” by G. T. Feig et al.

G. T. Feig et al.

Received and published: 15 September 2008

Comment 1:

Referee 4 mentions that we made measurements from four landscape positions, but that the up-scaling process of the KNP-GIS database only identifies 3 landscape positions. Referee 4 asks if it is not possible to identify 4 landscape positions, since the Midslope positions constitute 80% of the land area.

Reply:

For the landscape position allocation we have used the classifications from the KNP-GIS database as this is the land classification system that is used for management decisions. We therefore did not want to alter this classification system and therefore decided to keep to this system but to divide the midslope area equally between the Upslope and Downslope.

Comment 2:

Referee 4 mentions that in Figure 2 the colour scheme is not the same in all the graphs.

Reply:

This will be corrected

Interactive comment on Biogeosciences Discuss., 5, 2795, 2008.

BGD

5, S1699–S1700, 2008

Interactive
Comment

Full Screen / Esc

Printer-friendly Version

Interactive Discussion

Discussion Paper

